
Mynyddbach Ward 

Cllr Mike Lewis Income £35,000.00 Total

2017/22 Donations £15,000.00 £50,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate 

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

CB0.388 8/3/2017 £1,720.00 £48,280.00 Extending double yellow lines in Heol Nant Gelli 

CB0.495 26/03/2018 £2,531.00 £45,749.00 Yellow Lines & Ltd Waiting on Beechtree Close 

CB0.497 4/9/2018 £426.00 £45,323.00 Anti Motorcycle Barrier for row between Knoll Road & Roger Street

CB0.538 5/9/2018 £2,326.36 £42,996.64

S & F Bollards,Double Yellow Lines & Parking Bay at Solva Rd, Rheidol Ave & Mynydd Garn Llwyd Rd Shared 

between 3 Cllrs 

CB0.554 19/06/2018 £60.00 £42,936.64 supply of scalping’s to Caepys Road  Trebeoth. 

CB0.563 7/3/2018 £740.00 £42,196.64 S & F Galvanised Pedestrian Guard Rail at Elan Ave/Oakwood Ave 

CB0574 25/07/2018 £3,028.00 £39,168.64

Schemes in the Clase area TRO, Junction Protection & Junction Signing Oaktree Cl,Honeysuckle Dr & 

Rheidol Ave

FM0349 31/07/2018 £450.00 £38,718.64 Defibrillator 50/50 with Sam Pritchard for Treboeth Public Hall

FM0366 10/12/2018 £2,500.00 £36,218.64 Donation to Gwyrosydd Primary School for improvement Project STF Unit 

CB0.688 18/03/2019 £2,450.00 £33,768.64 Additional Street light in New Quarr Road Treboeth 

CB0.739 26/07/2019 £1,000.00 £32,768.64 Supply & Planting 6 Trees on Mynydd Grallwyd Road 

CB0.772 11/6/2019 £11,666.67 £21,101.97 S & Install park equipment to the Anniversary Park in Hollet Road all ward members 

CB0.800 22/01/2020 £689.08 £20,412.89 Yellow Lines & Signage on Oaktree Ave All Ward Members 

CB0.817 14/02/2020 £1,700.00 £18,712.89 Additional Lighting Column on Second Ave 

CB0.897 28/10/2020 £2,760.74 £15,952.15 Go Slow Road Markings on Heol Gwyrosydd & Trewyddfa Rd & TRO Elan Ave 

FM0340 22/06/2018 £50.00 £15,902.15 Donation to Residents Association of Cae-Pys Road Treboeth 

FM0370 24/10/2018 £1,000.00 £14,902.15 Donation to Wales Karate do Wade-oki for the championship in Dublin 

FM0443 19/11/2019 £500.00 £14,402.15 Donation to Calon Lan Society towards Stain glass wow's 

FM0456 2/4/2020 £250.00 £14,152.15 Donation to Looking Forward 

FM0556 29/03/2021 £2,000.00 £12,152.15 Donation to Clase Primary School 

CB0.1043 13/07/21 £2,265.67 £9,886.48 TRO for Various Sites & Permit Parking in Heol Fach parking bay 

CB0.989.CP & CB0.1057CP £4,000.00 £5,886.48 Capital Scheme Rheidol & Knoyle Playgrounds all ward members 

Refund from play 29/09/21 £5,906.81 Refund from Play £20.33

CB0.1082 4/10/2021 £340.00 £5,566.81 S & Plant daffodil Bulbs Various sites 

FM0645 10/2/2022 £2,000.00 £3,566.81 Donation to Clase Primary School & Treboeth Community Centre

FM0657 3/3/2022 £1,500.00 £2,066.81 Doantion to Friends of Gwyroydd Primary School for projects 

FM0661 9/3/2022 £2,000.00 £66.81 Donation to Calon Lan Society 

£66.81 £0.00 Transfered to Sam Pritchard 

Cllr Sam Pritchard Income £35,000.00 Total

2017/22 Donations £15,000.00 £500,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate 

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

FM0260 18/10/2017 £900.00 £49,100.00 Donation to Cariad for a Defibrillator for Treboeth History Society 

CB0.538 5/9/2018 £2,326.36 £46,773.64

S & F Bollards,Double Yellow Lines & Parking Bay at Solva Rd, Rheidol Ave & Mynydd Garn Llwyd Rd Shared 

between 3 Cllrs 

CB0574 25/07/2018 £1,267.00 £45,506.64 Priority Junction Signing Rheidol Ave 

FM0349 31/07/2018 £450.00 £45,056.64 Defibrillator 50/50 with Mike Lewis for Treboeth Public Hall 

FM0371 26/10/2018 £1,500.00 £43,556.64 Donation to Gwyrosydd Primary School for improvement Project STF Unit 

CB0.772 11/6/2019 £11,666.67 £31,889.97 S & Install park equipment to the Anniversary Park in Hollet Road all ward members 

CB0.800 22/01/2020 £689.08 £31,200.89 Yellow Lines & Signage on Oaktree Ave All Ward Members 

FM0522 19/11/2020 £1,500.00 £29,700.89 Donation to the library in Bishop Vaughen Catholic School 

CB0.978 31/03/2021 £5,356.39 £24,344.50 S & F Motorbike inhibitor on Rheidol Ave & Creswell Rd 

CB0.989.CP & CB0.1057CP £4,000.00 £20,344.50 Capital Scheme Rheidol & Knoyle Playgrounds all ward members 

FM0576 8/7/2021 £1,250.00 £19,094.50 Heartbeat Trust UK for a Defibrillator for Clase Community Centre 

FM0307 3/7/2018 £1,000.00 £18,094.50 Donation to Ysgol Pen -Y-Bryn 

FM0349 31/07/2018 £200.00 £17,894.50 Cylch Methrin Treboeth a Tirdeunaw 

FM0393 3/8/2019 £1,000.00 £16,894.50 Donation to Calon Lan Society 

FM0556 20/03/2021 £2,000.00 £14,894.50 Donation to Clase Primary School 

CB0.1047 15/07/21 £4,500.00 £10,394.50 S & F Fencing on roundabout on Longview Rd & Rhediol Ave 50/50 with Gloria Tanner

Refunded from Play 29/09/21 £10,414.83 Refund from Play £20.33

CB0.1091 4/10/2021 £85.00 £10,329.83 S & Plant daffodil Bulbs Various sites 

CB0.1154 1/2/2022 £250.00 £10,079.83 Deep clean & paint of bus shelter on Llangyfelach Rd o/s Treboeth Public Hall

FM0644 7/2/2022 £7,000.00 £3,079.83 Donations to The Calon Lan Society,Clase Community Gardens, Clase Foodbank & Grace Church 

£3,146.64 Transfered from Mike Lewis 66.81

FM0668 18/03/22 £1,500.00 £1,646.64 Donation to Bishop Vaughan School for equip

FM0668 18/03/22 £1,646.64 £0.00 Donation to Clase Community Centre 

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate 

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

Cllr Gloria Tanner Income £35,000.00 Total

2017/22 Donations £15,000.00 £500,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate 

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

CB0.538 5/9/2018 £2,326.36 £47,673.64

S & F Bollards,Double Yellow Lines & Parking Bay at Solva Rd, Rheidol Ave & Mynydd Garn Llwyd Rd Shared 

between 3 Cllrs 

CB0.543 23/05/2018 £200.00 £47,473.64 Cleaning & Repainting of a bus shelter on Longview Road Clase 

CB0574 25/072018 £1,267.00 £46,206.64 Priority Junction Signing Rheidol Ave 

FM0369 10/23/2018 £1,000.00 £45,206.64 Donation to Gwyrosydd Primary School for improvement Project STF Unit 

CB0.625 12/3/2018 £994.00 £44,212.64 TRO in Honeysuckle Road 

CB0.705 4/8/2019 £858.00 £43,354.64 Renew 2 shelter guard panels in bus stop on Longview Rd 

CB0.772 11/6/2019 £11,666.66 £31,687.98 S & Install park equipment to the Anniversary Park in Hollet Road all ward members 

CB0.800 22/01/2020 £689.08 £30,998.90 Yellow Lines & Signage on Oaktree Ave All Ward Members 

CB0.801 22/01/2020 £2,438.76 £28,560.14 Yellow Lines & Signage 

CB0.989.CP & CB0.1057CP £4,000.00 £24,560.14 Capital Scheme Rheidol & Knoyle Playgrounds all ward members 

FM0307 3/7/2018 £1,000.00 £23,560.14 Donation to Ysgol Pen -Y-Bryn 

FM0324 4/12/1960 £100.00 £23,460.14 Spring Pride Event 

FM0352 8/7/2018 £100.00 £23,360.14 Faith in Families ( The Cwtch) 

FM0355 9/4/2018 £100.00 £23,260.14 Swansea Silver Rhythmaires

FM0370 24/10/2018 £1,000.00 £22,260.14 Donation to Wales Karate do Wade-oki for the championship in Dublin 

FM0393 3/8/2019 £1,000.00 £21,260.14 Donation to Calon Lan Society

FM0411 6/3/2019 £500.00 £20,760.14 Donation to Grace Church Swansea 

FM0434 10/1/2019 £750.00 £20,010.14 Donation to Swansea Rhthmarires & Wales Karate do Wade-Oki

FM0517 11/4/2020 £750.00 £19,260.14 Donation to Swansea Food Bank & Grace Church 

FM0556 29/03/2021 £2,000.00 £17,260.14 Donation to Clase Primary School 

CB0.1047 15/07/21 £4,500.00 £12,760.14 S & F Fencing on roundabout on Longview Rd & Rhediol Ave 50/50 with Sam Pritchard

Refunded from Play 29/09/21 £12,780.47 Refund from Play £20.33

CB0.1124 25/11/21 £750.00 £12,030.47 Cleaning & Repainting of a bus shelters x3  on Longview Road Clase 

FM0636 20/01/22 £1,000.00 £11,030.47 Donation to Friends of Clase Community Gardens to buy equipment 

FM0652 22/02/22 £1,500.00 £9,530.47 Donation to Clase Community Centre & Swansea Silver Rhythmaires

FM0654 23/02/22 £2,000.00 £7,530.47 Donation to Faith in Families & Clase & Caemawr Family Centre 

FM0659 7/3/2022 £2,500.00 £5,030.47 Donation to Clase Community Gardens & Clase Primary Big Bocs Bwyd 

FM0663 11/3/2022 £2,000.00 £3,030.47 Donation to Pen-y-Bryn Primary school for projects 

CB0.1191 15/03/22 £871.00 £2,159.47 Replacement of a spinner bowl in Knoyle Park 

FM0666 16/03/22 £1,000.00 £1,159.47 Donation to Wales Karate do Wade-oki for comp

FM0668 18/03/22 £1,159.47 £0.00 Donation to Bishop Vaughan School for equip


